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MORROW, BOYD E. 
SN: 04 035 432 

MAJOR 



- l 

OCT 2 4 1967 

O.ar Mio•. Morrow: 

I learned with peat •a4ae•• of the death ol your hua­
band, Major Boycl E. Morrow. 

+ 
1 hope it will comfort you to know that you hubarad wae 
••rvina hl• coutry ta a time o! 1reat need. Your grteI 
in hl• lo•• i• aha.red by all hia cowatrymea. 

Mr•. John•on &Ad I Join. in expr•••bla our heart.felt 
aympathy to you. Y0&1 will be remembered In our prayer•. 

...,... 
Mrs. Boyd E. MorTow 
2 l 'I Cutt. 8trMt 
Crewe. Vlr1Ual& 2J9JO 

LBJ:JDG:pmm 

L Y\DON B. Ji :tt~SON 

EXECU'l1 IVE ~ 
ND 9-2-2fJJ 

COPY LBJ L .L BRAR' 

l 
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Jimmy Brown for ; 
j 
: ' 

Yahoo! - My Yahoo! Options - Sign Out - Help 

~ Mai 0 Adq"esses EJ Calendar b ~ 

J' •• ~ 'l'\"'1-. 

The Best Dr=:al You'll · ~ 

See A.II Dav ~ . 
Cok.anhic• · "' .' , ,. 

Click for Details 

Block Address I Add to Address Book 

Date: Fri, 29 Jun 2001 17:13:25 EDT 

Subject: Additional Info on JW Green 

To: 

I got this info from the VHPA. If anyone in the 188th organization can shed 
more light, I would very much appreciate it. 

I'm putting a display box together for the VHPA Florida LZ museum and will 
include it. 

Thanks - Rick Brooks 

Helicopter 66-16125 
Information on U.S. Army helicopter tail number 66-16125 
Date: 670716 
Accident case number: 670716021 
Number killed in accident: O Injured: O Passengers: O 
costing 8228 

Crew Members: 
AC W1 CJ RESTIVO 

Accident Summary: 

oOn final approach, the main rotor blades struck a tree limb. 

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-10 tail number 66-16125 
Date: 671013 
Incident number: 671013071ACD Accident case number: 671013071 Total loss or fatality Accident 

Unit: 188 AHC 12 CAG 

07/18/2001 8:36 PM 
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Chi, from May 1967-Apr 68. I have not joined the VHPA yet, but I recently read Section IV -
KIA/MIA page 169 of the Directory and would like to offer an update to the information of a good 
friend of mine. Major Boyd E. Morrow, died as a result of injuries received when his UH-1H 
crashed at Dau Tang, north of Cu Chi, near the Rubber Plantation, while he was test flying it to 
check it out after engine repair. He and a engine repairman, using an engine analyser, were taking 
off before first light in the early morning when the engine failed at a low altitude and crashed. Boyd 
was evacuated to the hospital at Cu Chi and died from internal injuries. He had changed from his 
normal duty day to the the night shift in order to let his assistant maintenance officer transition to 
his duties because Boyd was preparing for his R&R in Hawaii in a week to meet his wife. Boyd and 
I were roommates in 1961-62 in the 6th Transportation Co (Lt Hel) at K-6 (Camp Humphery's) 
South Korea. Let me know if you have any questions. Art Conroy, Colonel US Army Retired 

Reason: aircraft lost or crashed 
Casualty type: Non-hostile - died illness or injuries 
married male U.S. citizen 
Race: Caucasian 
Relgion: Methodist (Evangelical United Brethren) 
The following information secondary, but may help in explaining this incident. 
Category of casualty as defined by the Army: non-battle dead Category of personnel: active duty 
Army Military class: officer 
This record was last updated on 07120196 

Name: SGT Jimmie Wayne Green (posthumously promoted) 
Status: Killed In Action from an incident on 10/13/67 while performing the duty of Crew Chief. 
Age at death: 22.8 
Date of Birth: 12/30/44 
Home City: Avon Park, FL 
Service: regular component of the U.S. Army. 
Unit: 188 AHC, 12 CAG 
Major organization: other 
Service: U.S. Army. 
The Wall location: 27E-100 
Short Summary: Crashed on final into Dau Tieng. 
Aircraft: UH-1H tail number 66-16125 
Service number: 53426348 
Country: South Vietnam 
MOS: 68B20 = Aircraft Powerplant Repairer 
Major attributing cause: aircraft connected not at sea 
Compliment cause: unknon or not reported 
Vehicle involved: helicopter 
Position in vehicle: passenger 
Started Tour: 04/30/67 
"Official" listing: helicopter air casualty - non-aircrew 
Length of service: O 1 
Location: Binh Duong Province Ill Corps. 
Reason: aircraft lost or crashed 
Casualty type: Non-hostile - died of other causes 

07/18/2001 8:36 PM 
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South Vietnam 
Number killed in accident: 2 Injured: O Passengers: O 
costing 371554 
Loss to Inventory 

Crew Members: 
P MAJ MORROW BOYD ELLIS KIA 
CE SGT GREEN JfMMfE WAYNE KIA 

Accident Summary: 

o The aircraft was estimated to have been in an autorotation and struck the ground in an upright 
manner at high speed. The blades struck the ground and dug into a rice paddy causing dislodging 
of the transmission and a portion of the rotor blade to land left and forward of the line of the 
wreckage. The aircraft struck the ground with the right side down, began to fly apart, roll, caught 
fire and finally came to rest inverted 140 to 160 meters from the point of initial contact. 

The following is crew member information for this incident: 

Name: MAJ Boyd Ellis Morrow 
Status: Killed In Action from an incident on 10/13/67 while performing the duty of Pilot. 
Age at death: 34. 2 
Date of Birth: 08/08/33 
Home City: Forty Fort, PA 
Service: TC branch of the reserve component of the U.S. Army. 
Unit: 188 AHC, 12 CAG 
Major organization: 1st Aviation Brigade 
Service: TC branch of the U.S. Army. 
The Wall location: 27E-102 
Short Summary: Morrow was maintenance officer. Crashed on final to Dau Tieng. 
Aircraft: UH-1 H tail number 66-16125 
Call sign: Widow Mender 
Service number: 04035432 
Country: South Vietnam 
MOS: 16823 
Primary cause: AIC Accident 
Major attributing cause: aircraft connected not at sea 
Compliment cause: weapons 
Vehicle involved: helicopter 
Position in vehicle: pilot 
Started Tour: 04/01/67 
"Official" listing: helicopter air casualty - pilot 
length of service: 12 
Location: Unknown Province 

Additional information about this casualty: 
DI am a retired Army Aviator who seved in Viet Nam with E Co, 725th Maint Bn, 25th Inf Div at Cu 

07/18/2001 8:36 PM 
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single male U.S. citizen 
Race: Caucasian 
Relgion: Pentecostal 
The following information secondary, but may help in explaining this incident. 
Category of casualty as defined by the Army: non-battle dead Category of personnel: active duty 
Army Military class: enlisted personnel 
This record was last updated on 07 /20/96 

Please send additions or corrections to: 

Email address: 

0 

Click a @ smiley to send an instant message to an online friend ~ = Online, e = Otlline 

Download Attachments 
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See A. ·I Dav t. . 
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' ... ' . 
Click for Details 

Yahoo! Messenger- Send instant messages to friends! 
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lnbox for Yahoo! - My Yahoo! Options - Sign Out - Help 

t!;] Mail 0 Addresses Er Calendar l::"' Notepad 

f \ o u ··ic: ;:i frequent buyer 

Date: Thu, 15 Mar 2001 18:49:35 -0600 

From: Jarrod Tollett 

To: DICK DETRA 

Subject: Re: 15179 

Block Address I Add to Address Book 

I worked on the helicopter with Jimmie Green. Jimmie did not 
want to fly 
in it with Maj. Morrow . He told Gilmore the tech inspector to 
tell Mr. 
McFarland it was ready for test flight. My understanding was 
that Maj. 
Morrow was restricted t o daylight flying only. Jimmie would not 
tell 
him he wouldn't fly with him, and it cost him his life. At that 
time he 
was the best friend I had. I was there when it was worked on, 
when it 
was inspected, and when they took off. Maj. Morrow looked at 
Jimmie and 
said get your helmet and that was that. Off course I never saw 
the 
accident report, but we heard he flew it into the ground. 
Someone higher 
up knows exactly. 

Yahoo! Messenger - Send instant messages to friends! 

Download Attachments 

Address Book · ~ · ~ · Bill Pay · Bookmarks · Briefcase · Broadcast · Calendar · Qmt · C!as§jfieds · Clubs · Companion · Domains · 
~ ·Games · Greetings · Home Pages · Invites · Mail · Maps · Member Directory · Messenger · My Yahoo! · News · PayDirect · People Search · 

Personals · Photos · Shoppjng · §R2(§ · Stock Quotes · TV· Travel · Weather · Yahoo!igans · Yelow Pages · !!!2f!b 

Privacy Policy- Tenns of Service - Guidelines 
Copyright <Q 1994-2001 Yahoo! Inc. All rights reserved. 

03/16/2001 4:18 PM 



---- ··---- ---- - --i REFERENCE OR OF-FlCE -SYMGO-i... SUOJECT 

I ( 1614 Non-Hostile Military Casualty in Vietnam 

j To C'.1i..ef o~ St.c.£Z 
1 A'£'l~-N : L J"\C S . ~'1. S ri.J·. ~: 11 ~{ r , 

FROM TAG DATE 16 Oct 1967 CMT 1 

LTC Gard / jeb /72066 

l
i Roa~ 3C 715, :he ?~ntagon 

~~~ ~oll0wing r:2u.ed individual haa been re?orted dead in Vietnam as the result of 
i ncn·hosti.le a::t:~or:: 

I 
I 

I 
I 

.I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 

Maj Boyd E. Morrow, 04 035 432 

ORGANIZATION: 605th TC Det, 188th Avn Co, 12th Avn Gp, 1st Avn Bde, APO SP 
96373 

DAJ:E Ol CASUALTY: 13 Oct 1967 

CIRCUMSTANCES: Individual died as a result of injuries received as a pilot 
in a military aircraft making test flight when aircraft cra­
shed and burned. 

NMlE t"N:J ADDRESS Ci NEXT OF KIN: 

Afu."1Y AREA : ONE 

FOR ~ri.E ADJ'J'i'.ANT GENERAL; 

Mrs. Jeanne F. Morrow - Wife 

!Ir. & lfr•. Oliwl' f. Hn&w • Panat• 
ID fl 
S-rdall, ..... 

Daughters (2) 
Sons(l) 

i.)0NALD L, GEER 
Co lone l , AGC 
Executive Officer, TAGO 

REPLACES DD FORM 96, EXISTING SUPPLIES OF WHICH WILL BE 
ISSUED AND USED UNTIL. 1 FEB 63 UNLESS SOONER EXHAUSTED. 

- -~ ~, · · ...- - . --........ ... --
COPY LBJ L~BRAR' 



- '•.': . . . 

-. ·.-. ~ ','-;-~ ... 

.. \ .: _.-. 

···' ·:··-.' 
.: .... -·, 

., . .:.,; 

,_ .... : 

,, ~· . 

. .- . 

· .. ; .. :.- .. ·. 



-· .. · -.-·,·:. :;.: 

·-,•:. ·> 

: -~ . -. -: 

-_. -

-.. :::'._, ., •·'·. 
,• .. '.··): 

-~:. ·. 

·_,,_ ... 



· ·.· ·.· 

RECORD OF PERSONAL EFFECTS - OUTSIDE COMBAT AREAS 
(AR 643·50) i_". 

I. LAST NAME• FIRST NAME• MIOOLE INITIAL 2· GRACE 3. SERVICE NUMBER 

•·ORGANIZATION ANO STATION OR APO 

s. STATUS (Dead or mlaain4) e. CATE STATUS OETERMINEO 7. PLACE 

a. · INVENTORY' OF EFFECTS o. TOTAL. FUNOS 

'QUANTITY ITEM .. FUNOS TRANSMITTED WITH EFFECTS (Nno ... t .. d deacrlptlon) 

-
b. FUNDS EXCHANGED . CONVERTED . OEPOSITEO. ETC . 

AMOUNT ANO OESCRIPTIOt~ OISPOSITION 

~ ---~ :··;.'4'":. ; 
.·.· 

.· ··~ 

. ·-:. - ·.·· 

11. CATE ANO METHOD OF SHIPMENT (BIL. No. , R"lll•tryNo., etc.) 

I 
OAlOE ...... 

'~ (SIQnalUre ol ne•t ol Kin, L•flal Repreaentatlve, o.r D.,. _ _,,, 

DA FORM 54 
t .IUN 17 

REPLACES EDITION OF I SltP Be WHICH IS 08SOL.ltTE 

..... .. ..__ 
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RECORD OF PERSoNAL EFFECTS..:.. OUTSID,,E COMBAT AREAS 
(AR 643·50) 

i. L.AST NAME· FIRST NAME· MIOOl..E INITIAL. .ff 

JIORl()V. J01'l) ti. 
•·ORGANIZATION ANO STATION OR APO 

5. STATUS (Deadormiaain£) 

a. 

l 
2 
1 
1 

' 1 
1 
I 
a, 

' ' l 
1 
l 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 

ITEM 

Attach aupplemenla/ aheel for additional llema. 

10. EFFECTS SHIPPED TO: 

2· GRADE 3. SERVICE NUMBER 

6. DATE STATUS DETERMINED 7. PL.ACE 

s;o. TOTAL FUNDS 

"· FUNDS TRANSMITTED WITH EFFECTS (Amount and deacrlptlon) 

b. FUNDS EXCHAl..GEO, C-~~;.RTEO. DEPOSITED. ETC. 

''. DATE ANO MET HOO OF SHIPMENT (Bl L No., Refllatry No., etc.) 

(Sllneture ol next ol Kin, L•l•I Repreeentetlve, o.r D.,,.,d.,t) 

'· " '"-· ......................................................................... i... ...................................................... .. 

DA FORM 54 
I .JUN 117 

REPLACES EDITION OF I SEP 11 WHICH IS 0111101..IETE 
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:~ c. 
,~·· .. -.·. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY '< ·: 

US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM 
US ARivIT SUPPORT COMMAND, SAIGON 

·APO San Francisco 96307 

20 November 1967 

SUBJBCT: Report or Disposition of Personal Effects of Deceased Person 
(P.E: MAJ MORROW, OOYD E., 04 035 432)(Evac I 7254-67} 

6o:3d '1'C Det, l88th Avn. Co, 12th A.vn Gp, lat Avn rue 

TO: Chief or Support Services 
Department of the Army 
ATTN: SPrS-D 
i.fashington, D • C • 20 310 

1. A Summary Court convened at Head.quarters, USASUPCOM, Saigon pur­
suant to Court Martial Appointing Order, Number lJ, US.ASU?COl•i, Saigon, 7 

November 1967 for the purpose of disposing of the effects Of lli\J MOR.';\OW1 
BOYD E., 04 0'.35 432 subject to military law. 

2. No legal represe.~tative being present, they were forwarded. to 
this Summary Court and all relevant evidence pertaining to entitlement 
to receive effects was duly considered. Whereupon, this Summary- Court 
finds that Mrs. Jeanna F • Morrow_ . Crewe 1 V irg.in:la 23930 

is the wife of the above named individual 
and. appears to be entitled to receive these effects. 

3. No attempt was made to determine if local debtors owed. decedent's 
estate a;ny debts or monies. No attempt was ma.de to determine if decedent 
owed debts or monies to creditors and creditors have not been paid by Sum­
mar/ Court from the funds of the decedent~ 

4. No funds were received from sale of effects .. 

5. The effects listed on the attached inventory have been shipped 
to the person entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory. 

FOR THE COMMAl'IDER: 

3 Incls: 
l. Inventacy (DA Form 54) 
2. Certificate o£ De9truction 
3 • .I.tr N0K. dtd l4 NOY' 67 

AVCA SGN Form 124 (21 May 67) 

am~ 
lLT 1 01-ll.C 
. S umI?B.rY Cou...~ 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, OR ESTABLISHMENT ANO LOCATION 

/ . 
DIPAJllfU&i: 07 'lD ilJI· m 
DO'llll_ ill .!ales .:BAS!. ])zr.AWAJrl 

/ .,: :: ... 

, • ' .· 

DATE VOUCHER PRE1ARED SCHEDULE NO. 

PAID BY 

REQUISITION NUMBER ANO 0 

.~ -', DOVER AFB, DEL . 
.. ·.. 1----.. . ,-r -... ·.-. - ._-. _____ .......;.... _ __ ,_------'-_,,.-, .--------~---! DSSN ··s284 

.. ;".:.-.: 

:~:-:,. :;.~.- .''.'.! 

PAYEE'S ·. 

. NAME 

.. :.: ANO 
· ·.; ADDRESS 

........ ·. 

~-.... L 
· ~. :j~~°'ct:·t:z;\t".;~4'1rf·:r:''~'.,;'t:tt·.·· . ~ .. 

.... _. .. .;. · !. 

9 NOV 1 9t) 

DATE INVOICE RECEIVED 

DISCOUNT TERMS 
. . . :.: . ....... ·:·: ... . ' . 

PAYEE'S ACCOUNT NUMBER 

- ~ ·- -· · ·-· -.·· 
:: .... .-. .,: .. · -. - ~ -

TO , WEIGHT • ,.;.\.'~ · ·\' .s~1:.P.~~ FR?M :, · ; .:;;: -.· • . -- : . 
... ···: ' .. ·· ~·.'. :. '·• . ·:::~~~; ;..-.::~~~L ,, 

GOVERNMENT ll/L NUMBER 

~-.N-U-M-BE-R--.--D-A-TE_O_F_..,.... ________ A_R_T_IC_L_ES-_O_R_S_E_R_V_IC_E_S--------.--Q-U_A_N __ ......,.--_ -U_N_IT-PR_l_C_E_.__,.---~-A-M_O __ U_N~T-----< 

· ~·:·'AND DATF . DELIVERY (Enter .de.scriptl~n. item number of contrac·t or Federal ' 1--. -CO..;;;S.;,.T_;..,...;;.;..;;.;;;·p-cD--+--------"----1...,.1"""1) 
' · OF ORDER OR SERVICE •upply schedule._ and o ther Information deemed necessary) . TITY ""' 

·-

PAYMENT: 

[jl COMPlETf 

0 l'ARTIAL 
:•;.;.". 

0 FINAL 

. IT· ~;ROCRESS '.-
0 )~v;NCE · 

>­
ID 
Q 

CHECK NUMBER 

~ CASH 

$ 

unux:m lllLL Jllillifmt OP 111.1 
..... JO'!]) :s ... ~ .035 ~32 

- ~ji\.-
• • L. 

·· (Payee must Nor· use the space below) 
-~· 

· .. : Amount verified; correct for 

( Si Qna turo or ini t ial•) .. , 

ACCOUNTING Cl.ASSIACATION 

.• 300.00 

ON TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES CHECK NUMBER ON (Name of bank) 

DATE 

.::;_ 

·ams, 
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DE'P ART?- ~,Y.!:' OF Tt:E ARHY 
us JLB~f{ l>fC_~'In Af:tY' \r::;:_::,'i_'~:!"p.M 

US ARJ.TY STJI'I)C,~·~:.T G·J~~'-IAt::TJ, SA:GC1IJ 
APO San F:--s.n~isco 'il:~.,s:t 

AVCA SGN MY 

1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
7 
l 
1 
2 
1 

- 1 
l 
l 
4 
2 
1 
3 
2 
5 
l 
l 
1 
i 
1 
1 
1 

CEPTIFICATE CF DESTRUCTION 

Set R & R irders 
Set Operational Orders 
Sets letter Orders 2-104, and 3-87 
Company roster 
Instruction sheet 3120, 2 
DD 135-2 
Trip .lieport 
Cett. of Reception 
SMC 1082 
DA 137 
DA 3122 
T~affif Pattern sche:-atic 
Set Letter Oraers 3-48 
Envelopes 
Advertisement Letters 
MACV Boardin:· Pass 
Iiote Books 
DA 2139 
Papers Civ. & n-;JJD.bers ?c writing 
R tion card 
Shot Record 
Chit._-ook 

:-3 oci ;>l :3ecuri ty card 
Beligious card 
Sears C.redit card 
Photo 

1 .;_l).rivers License 
9 _, Misc Civ Cards 
2 1 :tvr..isc: Mil: Cards 
1 i{ai:t~~ 
1 Eye Glasses 
l Tan Flight suit 
1 S cnp dish w/soap 
1 Shaving bag 
1 Tie Tack 
2 Comb 
l Eack .u.azor Blades 
1 '.J\1be ·..:ooth Paste 
1 Pen 
lpr i:3hower :::lhoes 
1 Sweat Shirt 
1 Hirror 
1 Launct..ry }farking Kit 
2 Pan ts Fatigue 
1 Shirt Fati;:;~ 
3 .i: owe ls Fatigue 
2 Wash clolhh 
1.0 Socks 
7 T-dhi.rts 
4 nandkerchiefs 
4 Drawers 
1 Pa1111ts hhaki 
1 Poplin 3hirt 
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Z. CASUAL.TY STATUS a. CIRCUMSTANCES D BATTL.E ~ NON-BATTL.E 

Dt.I u a nau1t ef iajG'id ftCd...& • a pilet la a mltury •ircnft. -.Id• 
tea fUpt 1lllea at...traft cmt..i ad 1MIDM. llldh1dal •ttbt4 w 12t!l lfte 
loq wMre be apincl. 

b. PL.ACE MISSING OR DEAD 

le. ;;T~ 67 ( e. STATUS O)fMAINS 

Rnfy· I 
ll• REL.IGION 

3a. DATE AND PL.ACE OF BIRTH o. COMMENCED TOUR DATE 

4. DATE AND PL.ACE OF L.AST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME 

5. SOCIAL. SECURITY NO., PAY GRADE, L.ENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPL.ICABL.E 

llJ CREW D NON-CREW 

6. SEL.ECTIVE SERVICE NO., L.OCAL. BOARD, AND L.OCATION (If imlmown, enter date and place of first entry in Armed Services) 

7. 

a. 

9. 

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, REL.ATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS (include ZIP Code) 

!fa. Jew p. »CIA (VU.) 

ADDITIONAL. INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED 

a. D CUSTODY 

b. D MARITAL. STATUS 

c, D ADDRESS OF: 

d. D OTHER: 

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY 

SECTION II • NOTIFICATION ACTIONS 

ACTION 
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING ANO 

RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) 

lO. ITTOEMHSQ-.1~..!l...~. 1~ASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION , ·)Li'\--.¥. , \ :l':;'1 i'-' I ) 
-D4 -. _, \1 I ~,,,._.;,,:;1,,_\ '''"'~ ;>k\.i'"'L 

11. PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONAL.l.Y BY: 

COMPL.ETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA 

CASUAL.TY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR 

CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED 

I /' 

.. 
' ,,, .....__.,. ./ 

:.. f:A. 

.- ... ~-'--

13. ../] 
TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN l_,/-':~'ff,,,,._~, .:.b ,._,- __,. 

/ --
WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 

14. 
NEXT OF KIN - . . , 

lS. DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO ,//. J 
SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY: _ £;-/;;/_,.._ ,,-~_,.'c.-::• 

DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO. 
16. 

BY DA CASUAL.TY DIVISION 

ADDRESS FOR GRATl./.I TY PAY 

r~./ I~/ U /J ) I 17. 1c.:.c_,-

c. TIME 

U13 

ZULU 
TIME 

!{/ ... ' .· -:. ,_) 

/oc.JO 

d. DATE 

13 Qcc 67 

ZULU DATE 

13 ~ 67 

, , 

a. INDIVIDUAL. (has)~ not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSL.Y PROMOTED TO ____ ... .t ... / ________ wlTH EFFECTIVE DATE-----

AND DATE OF COMMISSION 

b. RECEIVED FROM c, RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DATE 

Bmakf • 11.v • .Jr-· 1S2S% 13 ~ 67 
AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67 
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. ·-- --··---------.. ... __ ·~mo~~~e~- · ___ ·-.·rr=u 

· .... -· •... DEPA~TM~NT Q_F TH~ ARM~'. ~A~/ ~ i.:· . . < .. .:,__ STAFF·C·)MMU~JJC:.\T~W\.ol~ , __ _ fl: IMMEDIATE(rNFOADm;gs=:P"ffiirmtr:TY) .~.-........... . -~-:-· ~--· .. --. - - . 
l O p 1 31 020z OCT. 67 zrr•1 
~-FM CC .USAR\l. LBU .:RVN.. --- .1..-. .... _ 

;. TO RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA 
~NFO RUEPWD/TAG DA 
1 ZDJ/cINcusARPAc 
! ZEN/COMUSMACV 
i RUEOAFAICH SPT SVCS DA . 
1

1 

RUCIDQA/CH SP CLMS BR S'.TLMTS OPNS FCUSA INPLS IND 
ZEN/ CO 120H AVN GP LBN RVN . 

~I ZEN/cc 1 ST AVN BDE LBN RVN ii1"'co USA MORT TSN RV~ Jtt~ ~ / 
UNQ.LAS E F T 0 ~ AVHAG-cc 67 477 JPCCO/ ARcC DA FOR AGPB-C 

1.PROTECTIVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B< 2)AR360-5 
\REACH REPT NO. 12357 REPEAT, NO• 12357 
' A. MORROW, BOYD E• 
B• 04 035 432 REPEAT, 04 035 432 

· C • MAJ -0-4/TP ·, 
·, D• 1 3 OCT 67 AT fJs1.5HRS, REPEAT, 13 OCT 67 AT 081 5HRS. 
I E. INDIV PILOT or UH1H ACFT MAKING TEST FLIGHT VIC CORRDI XT 474 
i ,, 

.:. .. 11 
.. /:~ 
: "'-' ~~ 

' . .,..· ~~. 

!~:::._") 74, BUiG .. DOUNG, < 23) ,"III CTZ, RVN, WHEN ACFT CRASHED AND BURNED• 
,_ / INDIV ADMITTED TO 12TH EVAC HOS 13 OCT 5-7 AT 0545 HRS AND LATER 

~'- · i EitPIRED • INCIDENT OCURRED 13 OCT 57 AT 0505 HRS. 
·: . : F• CAU · 
' .; X. &05D TC DET, 183TH AVN CO, 12TH AVN C:P, 1 ST AVN BD[ ApO SFRAN 
.- -· 1 96373 

__ _. ·. 
4
r • NOKl JEANP£ F• MOROW ( W> CREWE, w. VA• DA FORM 

. _ dtd 1 7 MAR 67. 
· l• BPI 739.80 ADD PAY& POWER, ANGLE BP£DI 30 MAY 55 
I SGLI-TEN-POLOPT-LAW TL UNDER UCMJI NON£ 

I 
J• WOUNDS, FRACTURE, LEFT ELBOW, RIGHT ANKLE, RESPIRATORY CARDIAC 

_ AREEST• . . 
:j K• READY 
. Le l A?R 67 

M· DMOS & 15823 AWDSI NDSM, VCM, VSM, AM( w/v DEVICE>, SENIOR ARMY 
AVIATOR BADE, AFR M • 

'.Ne DANDY 
· ~ o. M£TH0DI ST 

·- (DOSI 8AUG 33> 
BT 

! l 
1 :. 

ACTION: TAG-.,.. ~-
DISTR: OCOFSA, OSA, DCSPER, CINFO, CLL, ~6PO, C~PTS~ 
DA IN 395-267 



,, -· . 

HEADQUARTERS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERALL 
WASHINGTON. D. C .• 20315 2(C) 

REPORT NUMBER ANO TYPE DATE PRE?ARED 

REPORT OF CASUAL TY A 6414 FElAL RVN 1614 17 Oct 67 
I. SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (:'iame, Service Nurnbor, Grad" or Rllle, Coa:por:enl, Branch and Or[Janizatlon) 

MORROW, BOYD ELLIS; 04 035 432; MAJ; USAR; TC; 603TH TC DET, 188TH AVtl CO, 12TH 
AVN GP, lST AVN BDE, VIETNAi\l 
2. CASUALTY STATUS D BATTLE ~NON-BATTLE 

DIED 13 October 1967 in Vietnam as a result of injuries received while 
pilot aboard military aircraft when aircraft crashed and burned. 

Commenced tour in Vietnam 1 April 1967 
3. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH, RACE:, RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE 

8 August 1933 Franklin. Pennsvl vania Caucasian; :·!ethodis t 
4, DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTiVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT Tl1'1C: 

31 July 1955, Fort Eustis, Vir inia Fort Fort, Penns lvania 
5, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, PAY GRA::E, LENGTH OF SERVI CZ:: FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE ?AY I CHECK IF APPLICAE!LE I 

0-L. Over l? vears S739.80 flight [jcREW 0NoN.cRE·.v 

6. DUTY STATUS 

ACTIVE: ON DUTY 
7. INTERESTED PERSONS ( Namt:, Ai!.drt::s, RdaticnJhiN 

Mrs. Jeanne F. Morrow Wife 1,3 notified 
13 Oct 67 
Master Perry U. Morrow, address same as above. Son 
Misses Margaret L. and Anne L. Morrow, address sa.me as above. Daughters 
Mr. Oliver P. Morrow. Kennerdell, Pennsylvania. Father 
Mrs. Luree A. Morrow, address same as above. Mother 2 Da Forr .• 41 dated 17 May 67 
8. REPORT FOR VA TO 

FOL.LOW~ 

0 ~YES NO 

I 9. REPORTING COMMAND AND DATE RF;PORI RECEIVEO IN DEPARTMENT 

I CG USARV LBi~ RVN 13 Oct 67 
IC>. SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER. LOCAL BOAR:J, AND l.OCATION (I,' 1mkr"'"'"• er.l~r d~:~ ar.:! pfo:1' of jir;; er.try in Armel! Sc"•i.:es) 

It. PRIOR SERViCE DATA 

[)YES D NO 

I 2. REMARK~ - · .. 

30 May 1955, Morgantown, West Virginia 

For VA: Certification ~f Basic Pay UP 38 USC 402. NONE." 

COO~D: XT 474 743 
FUO-TSOTES: 

J Acult ne.<t o( kin. 
2 Beneficiary fer d:-3.tuity pay fn event t.t:e:e {::; r.a ~ur;-ivi:1~ wi!e or chitc!·a~ d·?~i5~a!~d o~ record of er.!=~:e:icy cf.:1.te. 
3 E!ene!iciar-1 for ~.--:p.:iid pa~· i;ncf ll l! owa:-: ces-.3.s d~si~t1:tted on record of e::-:e:~~~=r C .::J~.J. 

13. DIS7RIB\,.;7iON 14. BY ORDEP. OF THE SECF..E:.TA.R.Y OF TiiE AR~lY: 

A-5 

I 

DD FORM 
I MAR 60 

REPLACES DA FORM sz.t. WHICH IS 03SC!..~E. 1300 
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.· . . · ,; : .~ 

. . . . ~ . . 
- ·· · .-.,.. 

. -: ·~_: ~~·-·.-. 

--·:~ :_.:._ .. 

_Dear Hrs. Morrow, 

.,,,.. 

Di.:;PAHT:i...:·~fl.' OF i'h~ ;\P.MY 
us APJlY ZOHI'U AHY., IJ faT!J ;i.:~ 

C"S :..i~l'11 sup~ : oF.T co:~·~:;ID, SAICo:i 
AFO :~an fl•ancisco 96491 

Regulations require that in the event of death of a militar:r mmber, 
a Sum:-.ia.r·y ~ourt 'c<9 a. fO::L.'1.t&l t.::; secll!'e ::;;:d. fas'-U'e G.cl~V<Jr:,.- ..::.:: !:.Lt: pez-son~ 
e!'!"ecto of ti:e deceas.-::C, to L:ose c.'l.tit.led to t~ik.!3 custody. ! h'-1.Ve been 
selecteC. for this assitP=~e:-.t \•ith res::iect to MJ..J 3o~:d :::. :-'.or:-ow, 04 CJ 5 
I...,...., 
~.:.·~. 

TI:.:; cur:'er.:::y ;,-our husba!:d h.:.:.d, has been convert~ to u. s. Tr.;;.:.;;.:>u.."":1-
Check :lumber 102,876 dated 27 Oct0ber 1967 in the a.L'lJunt of $8.6 i, c:u"lC!. i~ 
er1clo!3ed. 

As provi.C:ed by Federal la1i, in accordance w.ith Title 1 O USC 4712, I 
forwarded the personal pro;..erty on 9 Noveo.ber 1967 by Kegi~teroo ;.,ir :·:C:...1.1, 
Racei.·.t ~;umbers 1'Z1422, 127423, and. i27424.. They shouJ.d arrive on or 
about 17 NcvemLer 1967. 

Regulations reqt..ire th.J.t you be infor:ed that delivery cf this 
TreasUlj' Check and these effect:3 in itself does not necessarily vest title 
in you, and that they should be retained or dispoaed of in accordance- with 
the laws of the state in which MAJ .Morrow w2~ legally domiciled. 

Should this shiµnent not arrive intact", please inform me at the ad­
dress shown above. 

2 Incl 
1 U. s. Treasur.r Check 
1 DA Form 54 I'// Envelope 

! f ."'! , ..... ~ 

• J <.ii' .J ) 

Respectfully, 

(h~ 
RONALD F. PRESCOTT 
1LT CLl''..C 
Sun:mary Court 

'' ... ; 
J•.1..J 



.. j. 
. . . ·.· .. 

,/ COMESTIC SERVICE •.· 
./ INTERNATIONAL SERVICE \. 

Check rhe class of scrv1ci: desired; $ WE§TJERN UNION Check thC' class o( s.crvLCc: Juired; 
otherwise this mcssasc will be s oth.:rw1sc the menace w111 be 

senr· as a fast tclc1r.:1 m senr ar the full ure 

TELEGRAM x FULL RATE 

CAY LETTER E W.P.MARSHA~~ TELEGRAM R. W. McFA~~ 
CHAIRMAN OP' THE BOARD ' 

1 i Pft&SIDKNT 
LETTER TELEGRAM 

NIGHT LETTER ® SHORE· SHIP 

NO. WOS.-CL. OF SVC. PO. OR COLL CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIM( FILED 

SPT MEM DIV DISP BB.(DA) P'-BT # --;;_ <-I 
Smcl rhc /ollowin1 meswsc, n1b1ccc ro rhc tams on back hncof. which arc Jt.crcb, a1rccd co 

MRS. JEANNE F. MORROW 14 Oct 67 
. - . 

CREWE, VIRGINIA. 

'lb.is concerns your husband MAJ Bovd. ~. Mo 'lb.e Aray will 
return your loved one to a porl in the"tJn~ted-~~es by first available military 
airlift~ At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered 
(accompanied by a ai.litary escort) by moat expeditious means to'any funeral director 
designated by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available 
grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement 
and arrival time at destination. 

Forms on which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains. 
Tb.is allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent 
of a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to 
interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place 
in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300. 

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed~ Disposition Branch, 
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. c., name and address 
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected. 

If additional information concerning return of remains is desired you may include 
your inquiry in the reply to this message. Please do not set date of funeral until 
port authorities notify you date· and scheduled time of arrival destination. 

DISPO.SinON BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPT OP ARMY wax MB 
· · MOBROW, OOID E. 

04 035 432 

gtb 

1'f>G #1 (Initial) 
Oct 1966 

WUI211 <R2-65l 

HOUR:/V',' ~< 



- - I PAGE NO. I NO OF P.O.GES l ' STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG . (AR 220·3~6) . 
.L.A. TION L.OCAT\ON I PERIOD COVERED ·1 

FROM TO 

I HOUR I OATE 
HOUR I DATE 

- INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, !::TC. ACTION TAKEN INI.. 
·T 

SP4 Walter YATES. RA 18 735 333 
85th Evac Hosp. - no record in Vietnam 
Special Escort for Marine Con>oral Frank liol' back 

Statas of Special Escort for the fol: 
- WO Bradley ··- li~-scL tMaj George Harris ( 711~/. 

,, .. ',.. ' 

. ._ 
Andrew 2 Muroski, l/14th 4th Inf Div '-~ ..... · ... ,.· ... · ., .. ·;'::. - . : ·· .... •. · ...... 
Escort - no word that he was to be an escort 
Msg rcvd stating EM should be on his way. 

WHAT GIVES 

CPT QUAST1MAJ KOL N 

~ 
~::>v u11ray 

. 

-· . 
·-----

. 
--

i --· 
I 

I 
r 

...____ ___ 

I 
I r- ·---1 

I ---, 
C:tr:l:A:::>E OF OFFICER OR OFFtC\AL CN OUTY S\GNA"rURE ' I 

-- - _ ...... 
~ 

______ J 



.. 

/ DOMl:STIC SERVICI: '- ' 
~· 

/ INTERNATIONAL SERVICE \. 

Check the clan of service desired; $ Wb§TJERN UNIUN Chee le the class of service desired; 
ocherwise this mcssa1c will be· s otht:rwtsc the messate will be 

scnr u a fur tclc1r:am sent it the full rate 

TELEGRAM x FULL RATE 

E W.P.MARSHALL TELEGRAM R. W. Mc:P'ALL. 
LETTER TELEGRAM DAY LETTER 

CHAl"MAN OP' THIE 80A .. D I P"&•ID&NT 

NIGHT LETTER ~ SHORE· SHIP 

NO. WOS.·CL OF SVC. PO. OR COLL. CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED 

SPT MEM DIV DISP BR (DA) F-Hr f q ~ -/ 
Send cite /ollowin1 me1JG1e, 1..0icct '° cite ccrm• on back henof, wniclt arc /\cr.U, acre..J 10 

I 

Mrs. Jeanne F. Morrow 

Crewe, Virginia 

Remains your husband, Boyd will be consigned 

l~:,)~ 
to Buckner Funeral Home, 

Franklin, Pennsylvania in accordance with your request. 

Please do not set date of funeral until port authorities notify you and 

funeral director date and scheduled time of arrival destination. 

Please advise this Office if you have any objection to Major George W. Harris, 
042 827, being assigned as special escort for 1 • rs of your husband. 

rem.41.v-::s 

DISPOSITION BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, WUX MB 

MORRCM, BOYD E. 
04 035 432 

sp 

MSG# 2 
FEB 1967 
WU1211(ft2..66) 

/ 
HOUR /2/.2S 

I 



. ··_ .. :. 

.-:>..· ~···· 

~v 
COST DATA 

/If~ ~llowing expenses were incurred at DAFB for the remains of the late: 

1 7 MClllltG11 BOYD ll. MAJOR ~:iu43.t VIETNAM 
~------------------~----- . ~ J f Contractual Services: 

Type I Casket Standard • • . . . . . . $ 155.00 

Type I Casket 0/3 . . $ 

Type II Casket Standard • ; -$ 

Type II Casket O/S • • • . . $ 

Other Services Hl!:.ATORATIQrT . . . . . . . ~ . . . . . $ 12.00 

Transportation (Pick-Up) •••• . . . . . $ 2.00 

Transportation to Common Carrier/Funeral Home . . . $ 12.50 

Government Furnished: 

Transportation of Remains . . . . . . . . $ 32.67 

Transportation of Escort • • . . . . . . . . . . $ i79.4o 

Per Diem for Escort . . . • • • $ 

Receiving Funeral Director-T~ansportation Charge • • $ 

Grave Liner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

Interment Expense . . . . . . . . . 
Clothing, Decoration, Insignia . . . . . . . . . . . 

$ 300.00 

$ 49.35 

Etc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • $ 

Flag and Flag Case • . . . . . . . . . . . $ 6.4o 

TOTAL EXPENSE 

G436SVM/19 Feb 68 



DE RUHSVA 21192A 2861015! ----------------------------------------------------------------· 
~ EEEEE zoK JPCCO/ARCC 

0 P 13102{'7. OCT 67 .ZFF-1 

Fl1 CG USARV LDN RVll 

TO RUEoA Fft/CAS DIV DA 

INFO RllEPWD/TAG DA 

ZEtl/ClllCUSARPA C 

'ZE11/COl1USMACV 

ICUEOAFA/CH SPT SV~S_Df1 
- - - --------. 

. I , 
- /; -

I l.. 

UE!f!G ; ; ''.T) 
FOE [lf7. I r~:r U,,~·1 

mJCIDQA/CH SP CL11S BR STLMTS OR-IS FCUSA INPLS IUD 

7.Etl/CO 12011 AVH GP LBN Rvtl 

7.Etl/CG 1ST AVll BDE LBN R\lll tt.J 
ZEN /co USA t1o~ 1!J1)~.J' A~ fM_) / 

BT ,, 7u1sP. BR oc1 \ 3\967 ?!!!::i 
UllQLAS E F T 1 Fiio AVHAG-CC 67 477 JPCCO/ARCC Di\ FOR AGPn.:C 

P9TICTIVE HARKIHG AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED WAW PARA 19B(2)ARJ6r,..5 

REACH REPT No. 12l57 REPEAT• No. 12357 

·-tt;-1TURRUlr,-UUTIJr.----------------------------------------· 

B. fl4 '-lJ5 4J2 REPEATt Ol4 Ol5 432 

c. MA.J o-4/TP 

D. 13 OCT {;7 AT 0Sl5 HRS, REl'EATf 13 OCT f)7 AT (lllJlSHRS• 

E. ltlDIV PILOT or UHtH ACFT MAKING TEST FLIGHT VIC CORRDt XT ltH 

;."~ SIROM»UnNOll9l2l))INEUSC.CZJ' tl!NfOllUEN ttcn CRASHED AHD numa:n. 

IJl)lV ADl1ITTED TO 12Tlt EVAC Hos 13 OCT 67 AT 0!545 HRS AND LATER 

EXPIRED. lNCllJEltT OCURRED ll OCT G7 AT 1'505 HRSe 

Fo CAU 

Xo 603D TC DET• 1SSTH ftVN co, 12114 AVll aP, 1ST AVH BDE A.PO SFRAtl 

9G373 

H. NoKt JEAUPE F• MOROW on 

U'i ~5$ 17 HAR 67 • 

cru:wE, ". VA. M roRH 

l. DPt 739.EHl ADD Pi\Y1 POtfER• ANGLE BPE!ll l0 HAY 5-' 
~------------------------------------~------------------------· 

TL UN DER UCMJl NOHE 

J. WOUNDS, FRACTURE, LEFT ELBOW, RIGHT ANKLE, ru:srIRATORT CARDIAC 

NDSM, vc11, VStif AMCW/V DEVICE>. SiHlOR ARMY 

AVIATOR DADE1 AFR M. 
I 

N. DANDY 

o. tiETHODlST 

(DODI IJAUG 3l > 

BT 



1. USE: ·This form will be completed for remains prepared 
in Depa:tment of Army Mortuaries or in contract mortuaries 
overseas. 

2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed 
by the preparing and central mortuary when applicable. Item 
50 will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or 
when additional space is required for answering other items. 
Item 45 will be omitted on copy furnished the receiving 
funeral director. 

a. PREPARING MORTUARY: 
(1) Prepares original and 6 copies (7 when applica­

ble - See Note) and completes Items 1 thru 31. Retains copy 
and forwards original and 4 copies (or 5) to central mortuary. 
Forwards 1 copy by Air Mail to Chief of Support Services, 
ATTN: Memorial Division, at the time remains are shipped to 
central mortuary or released for local burial. 

(2) When remains are shipped directly to POE, 
preparing mortuary prepares original and 5 copies (or 6), 
completing Items 1 thru 39. Retains one copy and forwards 
1 copy by Air Mail to the Chief of Support Services, ATTN: 
Memorial Division and forwards remainder to POE. 

b. CENTRAL MORTUARY: 
(1) When receiving remains from preparing mort­

uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies 
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE. 

Name - First Name - Middle Initial) 

(:l) wnen remains ere 1n1t1.i::1uy vn:::ycucu ..a.u '--~•u.•~ ... 

mortuary, same procedure applies as in Item a(2) above. 

c. PORT OF ENTRY: 
(1) Completes Items 40 thru 49 on original and 3 

copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy for receiving 
Funeral Director. 

(2) Retains one copy. 

(3) Forwards copy with remains to receiving 
Funeral Director. 

(4) Forwards copy to Office of The Chief of 
Support Services, ATTN: Memorial Division. 

(5) Returns original to oversea command. 

NOTE: Additional distribution to be made by port of entry or 
by overseas mortuary for burial overseas: 

COPY TO: Air Materiel Command, Wright Patterson Air Force 
Base, Ohio, 45433 (for Air Force Personnel)* 

COPY TO: Bureau of Medicine and Surgery, Department of 
the Navy, Washington, D. C., 20390 (for Navy, Marine and 
MSTS Personnel)* 

*Distribution to be made by installation 
makin~ last entry on form. 

2° GRADE 3· SERVICE NUMBER 

MAJ 
.;/ 
l·t:~ 

• BRANCH OF SER.V.l.CE--<J1u>lvde· ei"Ytf1lfif-eMftloyees) ···--··-,----··-- ·5 ;·'"Uffff-OESfGNAT I ON 

--~~;-~~-~- -0 NAVY 0 MARINE CORPS 0 AIR FORCE 

D OTHER (Specify) 

6. CAUSE OF DEATH (As stated on Death Certificate} 

Cardio respriatory arrest 

003d Trans 1S8th Avn Co. 
7 • PLACE OF DEATH 

Vietnam 
8. DATE OF DEATH 9. DATE OF RECEIPT AT MORTUARY 10. DATE OF EMBALM I NG 

13 Oct 67 13 Oct 67 13 Oct 67 
11. CONDITION OF REMAINS ( rior to 

embalming) 
12. HOW IDENTIFIED (Personal recognition, Finger rints, Identification 

Tags, etc.) 

Poor Fin er rints 
13. TYPE OF CASE l~. PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMP~ETED (Note Items 4 e thru 

0 NORMAL Gil AUTOPSIED CX!YES ONO (Explain) 

~ MUTILATED 

15· TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FWID USED 16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION 

A 
17. AMOUNT HARDEN I NG 

(Lbs) 
US~D 18. AREAS HYPDDERMICALLY EMBALMED 

j) 

19. POST-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED fNote Items 42j thru 421) 

IXJYES ONO (Explain) 

20. IF REMAINS PREPARED ON REIMBURSABLE BASIS (Check one 

0 CROSS SERVICE 0 DEPENDENT 

0 OTHER (Specify) 

21. SPONSOR (Person, Firm or Agency responsible for reimbursement) 22. TOTAL AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT 

23. DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (If not effected, state action being taken to effect collection) 

2~. DATE SHIPPED FROM PREPARING MORTUARY 25. METHOD OF SHIPMENT 2 • INTERIM DESTINATION 

0 WATER 0 OVERLAND crJ AIR 

27. PREPARING MORTUARY 28. LOCATION OF PREPARING MORTUARY 

us 
29~EPARING EMBALMER 

E:8viARD E. FARRIS 

3 O. L1 CENSE NO. AND ST ATE 31. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER 

~;~ .. 
12• SUBSEQUENT TREATMENT (Remains will be inapected daily prior to shipment and record of treatment ente~od here) 

3J• SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Nae Item• 42a thru 42d) 

r:xJ YES D ND (Explain) 

)5~ CHECK ONE IF RELEASED IN PREPARING COMM.AND __ (Rele_u~_a_._wlf,,L 
be fully dre•aed ~ cosmeti1ed) 

Fll.E DlSP. BR !JOV 2 9 1967 



'IQ. PORT OF ENTRY " " l '11. 
IJATE'·RECEI VE!>' Ar· PORT OF ENTRY ··-- . -

i '" \16 "' 
,., 

:.;..~~ . .an DB?t 
'12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BLOCK FOR ITEMS LISTED BELOW. IF BLOCK CHECK ED INDICATES AN IRREGULAR CONDITION, 

•· GIVE REASON FOR SUCH IN EXPLANATION SECT ION AT END OF TH IS ITEM. (Sub-Items a thru I refer to con- YES NO 
di ti on of remains upon receipt) 

a CONDITION OF TRANSFER CASE OR SHIPPING CASE AND CASKET SATISFACTORY 

b REMAINS PROPERLY WRAP PED 
J 

./ 
c PRO PER AMOUNT OF MILDEW PREVENTATIVE ADDED TO CASKET OR TRANSFER CASE V' 
d CLOTHING, DECORATIONS AND PERTINENT DOCUMENTS COMPLETE / 
e BODY BATHED TO PRESENT A CLEAN APPEARANCE 

,,. 
/ 

f FACE SHAVEN _,/ 

g MUSTACHE, IF ANY, AND• HA IRS PROTRUDING FROM EARS AND N:OS E TRIMMED ~/ 

h FACIAL FEATURES AND HANDS ARRANGED TO PRESENT A NATURt.L APPEARANCE 
... 
"' i FINGERNAILS CLEAN AND TRIMMED 
..... ~ 

j ALL ORIFICES, ABRASIONS, MUTILATIONS, AND INCISIONS SEALED PR-EV ENT ORAi NAG( LEAKAGt 
; 

TO AND 

k REM A INS ADEQUATELY) EMBALMED_. -· , 

I I DENT! Fl CATION TAGS WITH 
,. 

REMAINS ,, 
m IDENTIFICATION TAGS PLACED AROUND NECK OF REMA! NS •· 
n COSMETICS APPLIED TO PRESENT A NATURAL APPEARANCE TO HANDS AND FACE / 
0 EYELI OS, EYEBROWS AND HAIR FREE OF COSMETICS 

_,,_.r-· ,,. 
~ 

p RESTORATIVE WORK APPEARS NATURAL v ~ 

q PROPER UNDERCLOTHING PLACED ON REMAINS i/ ~· 
r ENTIRE UNIFORM CLEAN, PRESSED AND SATISFACTORY IN APPEARANCE ANO FIT t/ 

EPAULET ENDS UNDER COLLAR, TIE IN PLACE, BUTTONS AND BELT PROPERLY FA STEN ED AND DECORATIONS l/ 
s 

CORRECTLY1PLACED v' !,-·/ 
t REMAINS PRESENT AN APPEARANCE OF REPOSE IN CASKET ,/ 

u MUTILATED REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED ANO SECURED IN POSITION v 
v RECOMMEND THAT FA~ I LY BE ALLOWED TO VIEW REMAINS j/ 
EXP LAN AT I ON OF IRREGULAR CONDI T_IONS, IF ANY (Re fer to Item reference Jetter) 

.. 

(.}., 

'13,. DE&C'RIBE RESTORATIVE TREATMENT (St ate rea.son if featureli•not; testored) : - ; __ ,l... ,__ •..W 1-1•"-· 
I " ~- ; -.- . .:.,-; ;., ·. -;-'t:·, - . .- :: f- .. ' 

'Ill. REMARKS AND RECOMMENOAT IONS TO REtEIVING FUNERAL DIRECTOR (It'll et her remalh 8 are Viewable oi-non-viewable, etc. ) 
.. ,_ 

'\.. ~ _. -·· . .. 
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